

ॐ  
ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 1158 OF 2009  
(For prel. hearing)

POONAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NITIN PRAKASH & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 16/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Bansal,Adv.  
Mrs. Savitri Bansal,adv.  
Mr. Roopak Bansal,Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Further proceedings in Matrimonial Petition No.577  
of 2009, entitled Nitin Prakash vs. Poonam and Anr.,  
pending before Family Court No.1, Jaipur (Rajasthan)  
shall remain stayed.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER